
 

 

 PF & LD  POLICY 

Friday, February 28 
Online Registration 
(All Events) 
Round 1 
Round 2 
Dinner 
Round 3 
Round 4 
 
Saturday, March 1 
Round 5 
Round 6 
Triple Octofinals* 
Lunch 
Double Octofinals 
Octofinals 
Quarters 
Semifinals 
Finals 
Awards Stream 
(All Events) 

 
12:30 PM to 3:30 PM 
 
04:00 PM 
05:15 PM 
06:30 PM 
07:00 PM 
08:15 PM 
 
 
09:15 AM 
10:30 AM 
11:45 AM 
01:00 PM 
01:30 PM 
02:45 PM 
04:00 PM 
05:15 PM 
06:30 PM 
After Finals 

Friday, February 28 
Online Registration 
(All Events) 
Round 1 
Dinner 
Round 2 
 
 
 
Saturday, March 1 
Round 3 
Round 4 
Lunch 
Round 5 
Quarterfinals* 
Semifinals 
Finals 
Awards Stream 
(All Events) 

 
12:30 PM to 3:30 
PM 
 
04:00 PM 
06:00 PM 
06:30 PM 
 
 
 
 
08:00 AM 
10:00 AM 
12:00 PM 
12:30 PM 
2:30 PM 
4:30 PM 
6:30 PM 
After Finals 

CONGRESSIONAL DEBATE WORLD SCHOOLS 

Friday, February 28 
Online Registration 
(All Events) 
Opening Meeting 
(Congress Specific) 
Caucusing 
 
Session 1 
 
 
 
 
Saturday, March 1 
Session 2 
Lunch 
Semifinals 
Finals 

 
12:30 PM to 03:30 PM 
 
04:05 PM to 04:20 PM 
 
04:20 PM to 04:30 PM 
 
04:30 PM to 08:30 PM 
   Chambers authorized 
   to take 45 minute  
   break for dinner at 
   their leisure. 
 
09:00 AM to 12:00 PM 
12:15 PM to 12:45 PM 
1:00 PM to 03:00 PM 
03:30 PM to 06:30 PM 

Friday, February 28 
Online Registration  
(All Events) 
Judges Meeting 
Round 1 (Prepared) 
Round 2 (Prepared) 
Dinner 
Round 3 (Prepared) 
 
Saturday, March 1 
Round 4 (Impromptu) 
    
Announcement & Prep 
Round 5 (Impromptu) 
   Announcement & Prep 
Lunch 
Quarterfinals* (Prepared) 
Semifinals (Impromptu) 
   Announcement & Prep 
Finals (Prepared) 

 
12:30-3:30 PM 
 
03:30 PM 
04:00 PM 
05:30 PM 
06:45 PM 
07:30 PM 
 
 
09:00 AM 
 
10:00 AM 
10:30 AM 
11:30 AM 
12:45 PM 
1:30 PM 
3:00 PM 
4:00 PM 
5:30 PM 

 

 


