PF & LD		POLICY	
Friday, February 28 Online Registration (All Events) Round 1 Round 2 Dinner Round 3 Round 4	12:30 PM to 3:30 PM 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 06:30 PM 07:00 PM 08:15 PM	Friday, February 28 Online Registration (All Events) Round 1 Dinner Round 2	12:30 PM to 3:30 PM 04:00 PM 06:00 PM 06:30 PM
Saturday, March 1 Round 5 Round 6 Triple Octofinals* Lunch Double Octofinals Octofinals Quarters Semifinals Finals Awards Stream (All Events)	09:15 AM 10:30 AM 11:45 AM 01:00 PM 01:30 PM 02:45 PM 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 06:30 PM After Finals	Saturday, March 1 Round 3 Round 4 Lunch Round 5 Quarterfinals* Semifinals Finals Awards Stream (All Events)	08:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:30 PM 2:30 PM 4:30 PM 6:30 PM After Finals
CONGRESSIONAL DEBATE		WORLD SCHOOLS	
Friday, February 28 Online Registration (All Events) Opening Meeting (Congress Specific) Caucusing Session 1	12:30 PM to 03:30 PM 04:05 PM to 04:20 PM 04:20 PM to 04:30 PM 04:30 PM to 08:30 PM Chambers authorized	Friday, February 28 Online Registration (All Events) Judges Meeting Round 1 (Prepared) Round 2 (Prepared) Dinner Round 3 (Prepared)	12:30-3:30 PM 03:30 PM 04:00 PM 05:30 PM 06:45 PM 07:30 PM
Saturday, March 1 Session 2 Lunch Semifinals Finals	to take 45 minute break for dinner at their leisure. 09:00 AM to 12:00 PM 12:15 PM to 12:45 PM 1:00 PM to 03:00 PM 03:30 PM to 06:30 PM	Saturday, March 1 Round 4 (Impromptu) Announcement & Prep Round 5 (Impromptu) Announcement & Prep Lunch Quarterfinals* (Prepared) Semifinals (Impromptu) Announcement & Prep Finals (Prepared)	09:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:45 PM 1:30 PM 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM